Jeffrey A. Iveson
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson
1797 Main Street, PO Box 235
Delanson, New York 12053

Period of October 1, 2014 - October 31, 2014

Total Amount of Water Used per Period: 994,000 gals.
Average Amount of Water Used per Day: 32,000 gals.
Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period: 41 gals.
Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day: 1.32 gals.

Wednesday, October 1, 2014:
* Sent monthly operational reports to Schenectady Co. DOH
* Emailed monthly report to Board to Village Clerk
* Responded to Dig Safely request by phone @ 5:16PM (811 call system
does not work)
* Met with Gayle to discuss billing for breaks and lower spillway FEMA
work

Tuesday, October 6, 2014:
* Attended Village Board meeting

Saturday, October 11, 2014:
* Steve and I completed FEMA work on spillway at Lower Reservoir
* Steve and I installed light on power pole and installed bollards at the
plant

Monday, October 13, 2014:
* Draining down filter bed#2

Tuesday, October 14, 2014:
* Steve and I cleaned filter bed #2

Monday, October 20, 2014:
* Ordered UV bulbs
* Responded to Dig Safely request at property on Duanesburg Churches
Rd.

Tuesday, October 21, 2014:
* Provided Gayle with guidelines for residents during/after water main
main breaks



Thursday, October 23, 2014:

* Responded to Dig Safely request from NYS DOT for sign installation on
Rte. 20

Tuesday, October 28, 2014:

* Installed two lights at the plant. One over the entry door and one
behind the plant

Wednesday, October 29, 2014:

* Telephone conversation with Gayle regarding materials and labor costs
for the spillway and FEMA project costs

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM. DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED BY
FEDERAL LAW. COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATION MAY BE FILED WITH USDA
DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W, WHITTEN BUILDING, 14TH &

INDEPENDENCE AVE. SW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 202500410 (518) 895-2100 TDD# 1-800-
662-1220



